



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 714/2003**

V.K.KAPOOR & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

21.05.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. It is already 05:05 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 07.08.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 21, 2025

'rs'

Click here to check corrigendum, if any