



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 714/2003

V.K.KAPOOR & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: None.
versus

THE STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for the
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

07.08.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The present appeal has been filed by the Appellant against the judgment dated 19th September, 2003 and order on sentence dated 20th September, 2003 on the complaint under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act bearing No. CC 46/2003.
3. *Vide* report dated 22nd October, 2009 filed on behalf of the State, the Appellant is stated to have expired on 02nd April, 2008. A copy of the death certificate has also been annexed with the Status Report.
4. List on 06th October, 2025.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

AUGUST 7, 2025/MR/tsv