



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 714/2003**
V.K.KAPOOR & ANR.Appellant
Through: None

versus

THE STATE & ORS.Respondent
Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
11.09.2025

%

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Issue Court Notice, through electronic mode to the petitioner's counsel, list on date already fixed i.e., 06.10.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025

sn