



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 714/2003**
V.K.KAPOOR & ANR.

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
17.03.2026

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 10.11.2025 for completion of service of A-2 and R-2.

As per office note, Court notice issued to A-1, A-2 and counsel is received back unserved with the report sold/incorrect address/counsel expired.

Issue fresh Court Notice (without process fees) to the appellants and R-2 as well as to their counsels, if any, returnable on 02.07.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

MARCH 17, 2026/yo