



\$~4

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CRL.A. 714/2003

V.K.KAPOOR & ANR.

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, Adv.
for State

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT

DALAL

ORDER

24.04.2026

%

1. As per order dated 17.03.2026 passed by the learned Joint Registrar, court notices issued to Applicant No. 1, Applicant No. 2 and the concerned counsel were received back unserved with the report "sold/incorrect address/counsel expired".
2. The learned Joint Registrar directed issuance of fresh court notices to the applicants and Respondent No. 2 as well as to the concerned counsel.
3. In view of the aforesaid, the present matter has not become infructuous.
4. List before the learned Joint Registrar on the date already fixed, i.e., **02.07.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 24, 2026/nk